A reporting of the degree to which the performance targets 39 

set above have been or are being achieved shall be provided in the 40 

agency's budget request submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget 41 

Committee for Fiscal Year 2026. 42 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds provided in Section 1 of this act, 43 

Four Hundred Forty-six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-one Dollars 44 

($446,521.00), or so much thereof as may be necessary, is provided 45 

for three (3) full-time assistant public defenders pursuant to 46 

House Bill 1020, 2023 Regular Session, and engrossed in Section 47 

25-32-4, Mississippi Code of 1972. 48 

SECTION 5.  It is the intention of the Legislature that the 49